[Appointment]

Resolution appointing Saif Ataya and Larisa Casillas, terms ending June 6, 2004, to the Immigrant Rights Commission.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Immigrant Rights Commission, pursuant to the provisions of Ordinance No. 211-97, for the term specified:

Saif Ataya, succeeding Neyde Azevedo, term expired, seat 2, must have a demonstrated knowledge of and interest in the health, human service, educational, or employment issues that affect immigrants residing in San Francisco for a two year term ending June 6, 2004;

Larisa Casillas, succeeding Marcos Eusebio Gutierrez, term expired, seat 5, must have a demonstrated knowledge of and interest in the health, human service, educational, or employment issues that affect immigrants residing in San Francisco for a two year term ending June 6, 2004.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Numb	er:
-----------	-----

021398

Date Passed:

Resolution appointing Saif Ataya and Larisa Casillas, terms ending June 6, 2004, to the Immigrant Rights Commission.

October 28, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Newsom, Sandoval, Yee Absent: 1 - Peskin

File No. 021398

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 28, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

NOV 08 2002

Date Approved